EN
RESYS B40 0,03-10A
RESYS B40 0,03-10A RS485
Earth leakage relay - Type B
CORPORATE HQ CONTACT: SOCOMEC SAS, 1-4 RUE DE WESTHOUSE, 67235 BENFELD, FRANCE.
Print: 70 g/m2 - 210 x 297mm > 74 x 105mm - R - B&W - The bar code must be visible once the document is folded.
Non contractual document. © 2025, Socomec SAS. All rights reserved.
Socomec Resource Center

14 Output relay TRIP (COMMON)
15 Output relay TRIP (NO)
16 Output relay ALARM (NC)
17 Output relay ALARM (COMMON)
18 Output relay ALARM (NO)
Toroidal current transformer type according to current
Current Toroidal trasformer
30mA Δ CTB35, Δ CTB60
>= 100mA Δ CTB 80, Δ CTB 110
>= 500mA Δ CTB 160, Δ CTB 210, Δ CTB 300
Wiring connection example with:
Designation Article Aux. supply
RESYS B40 0,03-10A 49313601 90...250 VAC / 120...250 VDC
RESYS B40 0,03-10A RS485 49313602 90...250 VAC / 120...250 VDC
Designation Article Useful section
Δ B40 CTB 35 19CCJ035 Ø 35 mm
Δ B40 CTB 60 19CCJ060 Ø 60 mm
Δ B40 CTB 80 19CCJ080 Ø 80 mm
Δ B40 CTB 110 19CCJ110 Ø 110 mm
Δ B40 CTB 160 19CCJ160 Ø 160 mm
Δ B40 CTB 210 19CCJ210 Ø 210 mm
Δ B40 CTB 300 19CCJ300 Ø 300 mm